OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	1023410	, ·	7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please	record the attached or	ginal documents or cop	v thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. 1	lame and address of	receiving party(ies)	
12-			chining Techno	
National Broach & Machine Co.	. "	nternal Address: 17500 T	wenty Three Mi	le Ro
individual(s) Associ	ation {			
General Partnership Limited	d Partnership	treet Address:		
Corporation-State Michigan	}	ity: Macomb	_State: MI	Zip:_48
Other		Individual(s) citizen		
A distribution of a second state of the second seco				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	(A 100 A 100	General Partnership)	(5)
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
Assignment		Corporation-State_		G
		Other	n the Links of Contract	
Execution Date: July 24, 2002	TO CO	presentative designation is reconstions must be a nea	attached: To Yes A A Arate document from assign to Yes	lo
4. Application number(s) or registration number			(an) amenand (100	A NO
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			allow bi- (-)	
	1 0	i. I MORMAN KANIST		
A. Trademark Application No.(8)	5	. Trademark Registr	suon 140.(\$)	
		749,926		
Additio	nal number(s) attached	749,926 □ Y⇔ 🏝 No		
Addition Name and address of party to whom corresp	rral number(s) attached ondence 6. Tr	749,926 Yes No	ations and	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be malled:	rral number(s) attached ondence 6. Tr	749,926 Yes No		[
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith	ondence 6. Tr	749,926 Yes No otal number of applic gistrations involved:	ations and	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: William H. Griffith	ondence 6. Tr	749,926 Yes No otal number of applic gistrations involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.4)	ations and	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: William H. Griffith	ondence 6. Tr	749,926 Yes No N	ations and	40.00
	ondence 6. Tr	749,926 Yes No N	ations and	40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington	ondence 6. Tree	749,926 Yes No otal number of applic gistrations involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit at	40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington	ondence 6. Tree	749,926 Yes No otal number of applic gistrations involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb	charged to deposit at	40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington	ondence 6. Tree	749,926 Yes No otal number of applic gistrations involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit at	40 - 00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	nal number(s) attached ondence 6. Tree	749,926 Yes No No Notal number of applic gistrations involved: Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb	charged to deposit and Only overpayer: insufficient	40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	rai number(s) attached ondence 6. To re , et al. 7. To a constant of the const	749,926 Yes No No Notal number of applic gistrations involved: Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb 50 ach duplicate copy of the	charged to deposit at	40.00 ccount yment
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI Z	nal number(s) attached ondence 6. Tree	749,926 Yes No No Notal number of applic gistrations involved: Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb 50 ach duplicate copy of the	charged to deposit and Only overpayer: insufficient	40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponceming document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the first	rai number(s) attached ondence 6. To re 7. To re 8. D	749,926 Yes No No Notal number of applic gistrations involved: Dial fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb 50 ach duplicate copy of the SPACE	charged to deposit at Only overpayer: insufficient 9852	40.00 ccount
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI 2 2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the facepy of the original document.	rai number(s) attached ondence 6. To re 7. To re 8. D	749,926 Yes No No Notal number of applic gistrations involved: Dial fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb 50 ach duplicate copy of the SPACE	charged to deposit at Only overpayer insufficient 9852	40.00 ccount yments t fund
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be malled: Name: William H. Griffith Internal Address: Reising, Ethington Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: MI 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the first and signature.	rai number(s) attached ondence 6. To re 7. To re 8. D	749,926 Yes No No Notal number of applic gistrations involved: Dtal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be eposit account numb 50 ech duplicate copy of the SPACE is true and correct are	charged to deposit at Only overpayer: insufficient 9852	40.00 ccount yments func

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0687



Lansing, Michigan

This is to Certify that the Annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 3rd day of October, 2000.

, Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

172 0521882

8S515 (Ac	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTI CORPORATION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BU		377
	TELEPHONE AUTHORIZATION TRIS document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	2 8 2000	Administrator Intes a Land Devinteru 1953 1900 ENROACH & WACHINE
Name	REDRING	, j	
Address	National Broach & Machine Co 17500 TWENTY-THREE MILE ROAD MACOMB, MICHIGAN 48044-1103	EEEEC	STAN STAN
€ Doc	ument will be returned to the name and address you enter above.	EFFECI	IVE DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The pres	sent name of th	e corporation is:	National Bro	oach & Machine (company
2. The ider	ntification numb	er assigned by the Bu	reau is:	340 -884	
3. Article_	I	of the Articles of Ir	corporation is he	ereby amended to rea	ad as follows:
	Article I	The name of the	corporation	is:	√
		Nac	hi Machin in g	Technology Co.	·
muc					
W. C.					and the second s

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0689

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.)							
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation v	ne foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of						
, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.							
Signed thisday of	·						
(Signature)	(Signature)						
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)						
(Signature)	(Signature)						
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)						
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareh been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	vas duly adopted on the						
Signed this 24 th day of July 2000	Signed thisday of						
(Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairperson)						
Renee A. Hodkinson (Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)						

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 12/23/2002